








Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th February 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | ukiP | con | Lab | M | ukiP | Mate | Femae | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands Ty | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2052 806 876 |555[349] 151 | 213 | 579 |480] 123 | 197 | 993 | 1059 | 238 | 876 | 507 |431| 1170 | 882 246 681 441 495 189
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 12-13
Jan Feb

Asylum and immigration

Conservative 25 26 23 34 |67 9 17 6 55 15 21 12 | 27 24 10 17 30 45| 27 23 23 30 24 22 27
Labour 13 12 21 4 1 53 6 1 3 33 4 1 11 14 21 14 10 6 14 9 15 9 11 17 10
Liberal Democrat 7 7 15 2 2 6 51 1 3 10 32 1 9 5 9 7 7 6 9 4 10 8 5 6 8
UKIP 18 17 3 34 |15 6 4 77 | 17 8 10 66 | 21 14 13 16 19 20| 13 23 11 17 21 18 14
Other 3 3 4 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 11
None 9 8 7 6 3 6 6 4 4 8 5 5 9 7 3 9 9 7 7 9 9 8 8 7 8
Don’'t know 24 27 26 19 |12 20 14 11| 17 24 26 16 | 20 34 40 33 23 14| 26 30 29 27 29 28 23
Law and order
Conservative 33 34 31 46 (79 12 28 24 (70 20 29 29 | 38 30 18 23 42 57| 36 31 28 40 32 31 34
Labour 15 13 22 6 1 54 8 2 2 36 5 5 12 14 19 15 10 9 15 11 15 10 13 17 13
Liberal Democrat 5 5 9 1 1 2 43 2 2 5 27 1 6 4 6 5 5 3 6 3 6 5 4 5 2
UKIP 6 6 1 11 3 2 1 38 3 3 2 31 7 5 3 5 7 6 4 8 7 5 7 6 4
Other 2 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 13
None 9 8 6 7 3 4 5 8 3 7 6 9 9 7 3 9 9 7 6 10 9 8 8 8 8
Don’'t know 30 32 29 26 |13 26 15 25| 19 28 30 23| 26 38 48 40 24 17| 30 35 34 31 35 33 27
Education and schools
Conservative 25 26 18 39 |71 3 7 26 | 61 8 10 28| 28 23 6 17 30 48| 26 24 22 31 25 22 21
Labour 22 21 31 14 5 72 16 7 5 50 13 11| 21 21 31 22 18 15| 23 18 27 17 19 24 22
Liberal Democrat 9 8 16 3 4 5 63 3 5 10 45 4 10 7 11 9 9 7 11 5 12 9 6 8 6
UKIP 3 3 0 5 0 1 1 22 1 0 1 21 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 4 4 2 4 3 0
Other 3 3 5 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 17
None 9 9 6 10 5 4 5 11 6 7 6 11 | 10 8 2 10 11 9 7 12 7 8 10 9 11
Don’'t know 29 30 25 27 | 15 16 9 31121 23 24 24| 25 36 43 37 25 17| 28 34 27 31 34 31 23
Taxation
Conservative 27 29 23 42 |76 5 15 27 | 66 14 15 28 | 33 25 12 19 36 50| 31 26 29 34 26 26 24
Labour 19 18 27 12 4 68 10 4 5 44 13 11 | 18 19 28 20 15 15| 20 17 19 15 19 22 18
Liberal Democrat 7 7 13 2 2 4 55 2 3 9 35 3 8 6 9 7 8 5 9 4 8 7 6 8 7
UKIP 4 3 0 7 1 1 2 27 2 0 1 23 4 3 2 4 3 3 2 5 4 3 5 3 0
Other 3 2 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 13
None 10 10 7 9 5 5 4 14 5 8 6 12 | 11 8 3 1 11 9 8 12 10 9 11 9 11
Don’'t know 31 30 25 26 |13 17 12 26| 18 24 30 24 | 24 37 43 38 24 16| 27 35 30 31 31 31 26
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You

What the world thinks

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain [ Leave | Con [ Lab | ® [ uKiP [ Con | Lab | - | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof | Mdands /oy, | gcoiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2052 806 876 |555]349] 151 | 213 | 579 |480( 123 | 197 | 993 | 1059 | 238 | 876 | 507 [431| 1170 | 882 246 681 441 495 189
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 12-13
Jan Feb
Unemployment
Conservative 26 27 21 3873 6 15 18| 63 10 14 20| 30 24 11 20 30 45| 28 25 27 32 26 23 20
Labour 22 21 31 15 6 68 15 10 6 47 20 11 | 22 20 30 20 23 16| 23 18 23 17 20 25 26
Liberal Democrat 4 5 11 1 1 4 45 1 2 7 29 2 6 5 7 5 5 4 7 3 7 5 5 5 4
UKIP 4 4 0 8 1 1 2 31 2 1 1 26 4 4 2 5 3 4 2 6 4 4 5 4 0
Other 3 2 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 0 1 1 1 15
None 11 10 7 10 5 4 5 12 6 9 7 12 | 11 8 2 11 12 10 8 12 9 9 11 9 11
Don’'t know 30 31 26 27 |15 17 17 26| 20 25 30 28| 25 37 45 37 24 19| 29 34 30 31 32 33 25
The economy in general
Conservative 35 35 29 50 | 87 10 18 35| 76 18 23 35| 40 31 20 23 42 61| 37 33 31 43 35 29 31
Labour 15 13 22 7 0 5 3 2 1 37 6 6 13 14 19 16 12 8 15 12 15 9 14 19 13
Liberal Democrat 5 5 10 2 1 3 53 2 2 7 30 1 6 5 9 5 6 3 7 3 7 4 5 7 4
UKIP 3 3 0 6 0 1 1 23 0 0 1 22 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 0
Other 2 2 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 0 2 1 1 16
None 10 9 7 8 3 5 11 11 3 9 10 10| 11 8 3 11 11 7 8 11 10 9 10 8 11
Don’t know 30 31 27 26 |10 22 14 28| 17 27 30 25| 24 38 44 40 25 15| 29 35 33 31 32 33 25
Housing
Conservative 18 22 17 32 | 65 2 5 15| 54 7 9 18 | 24 21 7 16 25 39| 22 22 21 25 22 19 19
Labour 24 22 33 15 8 72 23 7 8 49 18 14 | 22 23 31 22 22 21| 25 19 26 20 19 27 22
Liberal Democrat 7 6 12 2 1 3 48 2 3 8 31 3 7 5 7 6 7 5 8 3 8 5 5 7 4
UKIP 4 4 0 8 1 1 2 31 2 0 2 26 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 5 4 5 4 0
Other 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 1 2 2 1 17
None 11 10 6 11 6 3 8 15 7 9 10 14 | 13 8 2 11 13 10 9 12 11 11 10 9 10
Don’t know 32 32 26 29 |18 17 13 29| 24 24 30 26| 27 38 46 39 27 19| 30 36 29 34 36 31 28
Britain's exit from the EU
Conservative 28 31 25 45 (81 11 13 18 | 67 18 24 23 | 34 29 14 21 38 54| 33 29 28 37 30 28 26
Labour 10 9 14 5 1 41 2 0 1 24 3 2 8 10 16 11 6 5 10 9 8 6 10 14 9
Liberal Democrat 6 8 17 1 1 9 54 0 4 14 26 2 10 5 10 8 7 6 10 4 13 7 6 8 5
UKIP 12 11 1 22 5 3 5 62 8 5 5 51 | 12 9 8 10 12 12 8 14 9 11 12 11 7
Other 3 2 4 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 15
None 12 10 11 6 2 8 10 3 4 11 13 4 11 8 7 11 11 6 10 9 10 10 9 8 12
Don’t know 29 29 28 21 110 28 16 16| 16 26 28 18 | 22 36 42 36 24 15| 27 33 32 28 31 30 26
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Weighted Sample

How well or badly do you think the
government are doing at negotiating Britain's
exit from the European Union?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?

Right to leave
Wrong to leave
Don't know

Do you think Britain will be economically
better or worse off after we leave the
European Union, or will it make no
difference?
Better off
Worse off
Will make no real difference to the British
economy
Don't know

Do you think Britain will have more or less
influence in the world after we leave the
European Union, or will it make no
difference?
More influence
Less influence
Will make no real difference to British influence
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | ukiP | con | Lab | M | ukiP | Mate | Femae | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands Ty | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
2052 806 876 |555[349] 151 | 213 | 579 |480] 123 | 197 | 993 | 1059 | 238 | 876 | 507 |431| 1170 | 882 246 681 441 495 189
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 12-13
Jan Feb
4 6 2 12 17 1 2 7 14 2 1 8 8 5 1 4 8 12 6 6 6 6 6 5 6
30 30 22 43 | 58 13 18 39 | 48 21 34 39| 30 30 17 21 37 47| 29 30 26 34 28 30 20
34 36 24 55 75 14 20 46 62 23 35 47 38 35 18 25 45 59 35 36 32 40 34 35 26
25 22 26 18 10 31 25 25 14 26 26 26 | 20 23 29 25 16 17| 22 21 21 21 24 21 21
22 21 34 9 1 38 47 18 6 32 30 15| 24 17 27 23 21 10| 23 17 27 16 20 21 27
47 43 60 27 11 69 72 43 20 58 56 41 44 40 56 48 37 27 45 38 48 37 44 42 48
20 22 16 19 14 17 8 12 17 19 9 13 18 26 26 27 18 14 | 20 25 20 22 21 22 25
45 46 7 88 | 67 24 16 93 | 63 32 28 87 | 46 45 24 37 53 66| 38 55 38 44 53 48 36
42 42 85 4 25 70 80 4 30 60 65 7 43 42 59 47 38 28| 51 30 52 44 35 39 52
12 12 8 7 8 6 4 2 7 8 7 6 11 13 17 15 9 7 10 14 10 12 13 13 11
17-18 12-13
Jan Feb
29 28 4 55 | 48 12 7 63 | 42 17 11 57 | 30 26 14 21 35 43| 23 35 21 28 30 30 27
40 37 72 6 19 64 77 5 24 52 61 9 37 37 53 42 33 25| 46 26 46 36 34 33 50
16 20 11 29 |24 16 12 25| 23 18 20 24| 21 19 14 19 20 25 18 22 18 21 22 22 11
16 14 13 10 9 9 4 7 11 12 9 10 12 17 20 18 12 7 12 17 15 15 14 15 12
23 22 5 41 37 9 9 51 30 15 11 45| 23 20 13 16 26 33 19 26 19 24 22 22 16
34 34 66 5 16 60 71 4 21 49 655 8 35 32 49 38 30 21| 41 23 43 31 31 30 44
32 32 19 45 |1 42 25 17 38| 41 26 32 38| 32 31 19 28 36 42| 29 35 25 32 32 35 30
12 13 10 8 6 7 3 7 8 10 2 9 10 16 20 18 8 5 10 17 13 13 15 13 10
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You
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Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th February 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain [ Leave | Con [ Lab | ® [ uKiP [ Con | Lab | - | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof | Mdands /oy, | gcoiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2052 806 876 |555]349] 151 | 213 | 579 |480( 123 | 197 | 993 | 1059 | 238 | 876 | 507 [431| 1170 | 882 246 681 441 495 189
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17-18 12-13
Jan Feb
Do you think leaving the EU will have a good
or bad effect on British jobs, or will it make
no difference?
Good for jobs 27 27 5 52 |42 11 9 63 | 37 15 13 59 | 28 26 14 20 33 40| 23 32 22 27 28 29 27
Bad for jobs 34 33 68 4 16 61 72 4 20 54 53 6 35 31 46 38 30 19| 42 22 41 31 31 32 40
Will make no real difference to British jobs 23 23 13 33 |30 18 13 25| 31 19 22 25| 23 24 17 20 25 32| 21 27 20 26 25 24 15
Don't know 16 17 14 11 11 9 6 8 12 13 12 11 14 19 23 21 13 8 15 19 17 17 17 15 18
Do you think leaving the EU will have a good
or bad effect on the NHS, or will it make no
difference?
Good for the NHS 28 29 7 51 |43 13 14 63|39 19 15 53| 30 28 18 24 31 41| 23 37 20 31 31 29 24
Bad for the NHS 27 24 49 3 9 46 53 2 13 36 39 6 24 23 38 27 20 13| 30 15 32 20 23 23 30
Will make no real difference to the NHS 29 31 29 34 138 30 29 26|37 31 36 33| 33 29 19 28 36 37| 32 30 31 31 31 31 28
Don't know 16 16 15 11 9 11 4 9 12 14 10 8 12 20 24 20 13 8 15 18 17 17 15 16 17
Do you think there will be more or less
immigration into Britain after we leave the
European Union, or will it make no
difference?
More immigration into Britain 3 3 5 1 2 4 5 1 2 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 1 4 3 3 3 4 3 6
Less immigration into Britain 55 50 30 73 |62 39 32 85|61 38 40 79 | 53 47 38 47 49 64| 46 55 43 48 51 56 48
Will make no real difference to th?ﬂ?ﬂgf;f;: 32 32| 52 18|28 40 50 o9 |28 45 52 13|34 31 |3 32 36 26|37 26| 4 33 32 28 29
Don't know 10 15 12 8 8 8 4 6 10 13 6 5 10 19 21 18 11 8 13 17 13 17 14 13 16
Do you think leaving the EU will have a good
or bad effect on people’s pensions, or will it
make no difference?
Good for pensions 9 8 2 14 112 3 5 21110 4 5 20 | 10 6 5 8 8 9 7 9 10 7 8 8 6
Bad for pensions 28 25 48 6 11 46 53 4 15 37 40 6 26 23 30 29 23 16| 31 17 31 21 23 27 31
Will make no real difference to pensions 34 39 24 57 | 56 31 25 60 | 54 33 32 57| 42 36 24 31 45 56| 37 42 32 43 43 37 32
Don't know 30 28 26 23 120 20 17 16 | 21 26 23 17 | 22 34 41 32 25 19| 26 32 28 29 26 28 31
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